
11/8/2024

2024-2025 COMMERCE LADY TIGERS BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Site Varsity JV JV 2

Leonard

Wills Point Home
Home

Tuesday December 10 Mt. Vernon Home

Tuesday December 17 CHISUM Home

Community Home
Friday January 3 RAINS Home

BYE

Friday January 17 PRAIRILAND Home

Friday January 24 LONE OAK** Home

Friday January 31 WINNSBORO Home

* Denotes District Game ** Senior Night

Bi-District
Area
Quarterfinals
Regional Semi-Finals
Regional Finals
State

---
---

Friday November 8 Leonard 6:15 5:00 ---
Tuesday November 12 Caddo Mills Caddo Mills 6:15 5:00 ---
Saturday November 16 Quinland Ford Quinlan Ford 2:15 1:00 ---
Tuesday November 19 6:15 5:00 ---
Friday November 22 Denison 6:15 5:00 ---
Mon-Tues November 25-26 Denison TBA --- ---
Tuesday December 3 Greenville Greenville 5:00 6:15
Thurs- Sat December 5th-7th Caddo Mills Tournament Caddo Mills TBD TBD ---

6:15 5:00 ---
Friday December 13 PRAIRILAND Prairiland 6:15 4:30 ---

6:15 4:30 ---
Friday December 20 Lone Oak Lone Oak 6:15 4:30
Tuesday December 31 3:15 2:00

2:15 12:00 ---
Tuesday January 7 WINNSBORO Winnsboro 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday January 10 6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday January 14 Mt. Vernon Mt. Vernon 6:30 4:30 ---

6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday January 21 CHISUM Chisum 6:30 4:30 ---

6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday January 28 RAINS Rains 6:30 4:30 ---

6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday February 4 BYE 6:30 4:30 ---

Head Coach: Rocio Medrano-Lopez
Assistant Coaches: Marissa Medrano and Charletha Wilburn

AD: John McSheffery  GC: Shelley Jones
Principal: Roger Brown ATC: Amanda Herron
Superintendent: Charlie Alderman

Denison Tournament 


